

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25746/2018

Om Prakash Mantri Son Of Shri Kalyan Mal Mantri,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25733/2018

Om Prakash Mantri Son Of Shri Kalyan Mal Mantri,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akshay Jain.
Mr. Anand Sharma.
Mr. Hira Lal.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor
General assisted by Mr. Vaibhav
Jeswani.
Mr. Akshay Sharma.
Mr. C.S. Sinha.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

15/12/2022

Heard on the application for taking on record the legal representatives of the deceased-petitioner.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

List after four weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J