

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25746/2018

Om Prakash Mantri Son Of Shri Kalyan Mal Mantri,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25733/2018

Om Prakash Mantri Son Of Shri Kalyan Mal Mantri,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vidit Rai Kumawat for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**24/03/2026**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, these matters are adjourned.

**(Dr. NUPUR BHATI),J**

GARIMA /227-228